INFLUENCE OF INCORPORATION PHASE CHANGE MATERIALS, PCM,
GRANULATES ON WORKABILITY, MECHANICAL STRENGHT
AND AESTHETICAL APPEARANCE OF LIME AND GYPSUM MORTARS
Sandra CUNHA a*, Sandra LUCAS b, José AGUIAR a, Victor FERREIRA b, Luís BRAGANÇA a
aDr.; University of Minho, Department of Civil Engineering, Campus de Azurém, 4800-058 Guimarães, Portugal
E-mail address: sandracunha86@gmail.com
bMSc; University of Aveiro, Department of Civil Engineering, Campus Universitário de Santiago, 3810-193 Aveiro,
Portugal

Seri
es Compositions PCM Super
plasticizer Fibers Gypsum
1
SP0PCM 0 0 - -
SP10PCM 10 1 - -
SP20PCM 20 1 - -
SP30PCM 30 1 - -
2
FSP0PCM 0 0 0.1 -
FSP10PCM 10 1 0.1 -
FSP20PCM 20 1 0.1 -
FSP30PCM 30 1 0.1 -
3
GFSP0PCM 0 0 0.1 10
GFSP10PCM 10 1 0.1 10
GFSP20PCM 20 1 0.1 10
GFSP30PCM 30 1 0.1 10
4
GFSP20PCM20G 20 1 0.1 20
GFSP20PCM30G 20 1 0.1 30
GFSP20PCM40G 20 1 0.1 40
Figure 1.
Content of water, % (constant workability)
I N F L U E N C E O F I N CORPORAT I ON PHAS E CH ANG E MAT E R I A L S , P CM , G R ANU L AT E S ON WORKAB I L I T Y. . .
The incorporation of 10% of gypsum (series 3)